Specifications

Specifications as given are subject to change without notice.

FF-1000 Feature Finder

Calibrated Wavelength
Operational Modes

Distance Range Maximum

Fiber Type
Connector Type

Battery Power

External Power

Environmental

FF-103 AC Charger/Adapter

Input

Outputs

FF-101 Battery Pack

Type

Capacity

Charge Time

1550nm
Maintenance and Fault Locate

Maintenance Mode : 64k km
Fault Locate Mode : 128 km

Singlemode

FC-PC, ST, Biconic, per customer order.
(Others available upon request.)

Two FF-101 Battery Packs,
(2 hours minimum, 8 hours typical)

FF-103 AC Charger/Adapter
Operating: 0°to 40° C | 95% RH Max
Non-condensing

Storage:  —20°to 60°C | 95% RH Max
Non-condensing

90 - 260 Vac 47 - 63Hz

12 Vdc @ 2500 mA
19 Vdc @ 500mA

Sealed Lead-Acid
12 Vdc, 2.3 Ah

12-14 hours total (Charged in pairs installed in
FF-1000, using FF-103 AC Charger/Adapter)
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